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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

IN RE:

THE MENTAL HEALTH CASES

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
NO. 06-01

N e N et N’ e’

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER REGARDING ASSIGNMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

COURT CASES

WHEREAS, after having determined that all active and future Mental Health

Court cases should be assigned to Senior Judge Department, Mental Health Court,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the attached list of active Mental Health Court

Cases and all future Mental Health Court cases be assigned to the Senior Judge

Department, Mental Health Court.
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DATED this [/ day of W?M




Eighth Judicial District Court Mental Health Court
DC Court Case Number(s)

Name
ANDERSON, S
BALDWIN
BLACKWOOD
BLISS

BONE
BOWDISH
BURNEY

COX
CRAYTON
DARRAH
DAVIS, J
EDMONDSON
FAVORITE
FOY

GLOVER
GOINS
GRIFFIN, A
GRIMBERG
GUICE
HICKEY

HILL
HUGGINS
IZUM/COSTELLO
JOHNSTON
JONES, J

KEY
KRYSLER
KYLE
LEIDECKER
LOUIE
MAESTAS
MAESTAS
MALLARI
MENDOZA
MILLER, RYAN
MILLER, MORRIS
MOE
MONDAY
MONTGOMERY
MOORE, P
OLIVER
PEDERSON
PRUNEAU
RADDAVONG
RAMIERZ
REECE
ROBINSON, G
SANDERSON
SMITH, M

C201740
C201929
C206970
C196796
C211927
C197691
C193868
C180540
C193013
C214578
C213476
C216804
C213733
C214477
C194839
C213781
C213682
C209314
C217557
C216116
C202097
C215443
C203569
C182806
C199062
C213303
C152979
C201422
C208912
C178050
C212299
C218557
C216117
C200903
C218289
C213730
C217721
C198889
C188453
C213730
C217146
C216366
C213249
C217303
C201289
C189587
C208882
C187370
C197595

C202797

C211928
C207374

208008

C213477

C205337

C217556
C211224

C216353

C198481

C199033

C214661

C212873

C211929
C209340

C217558

C201056



SMITH, R

TAYLOR

TIMMERS
UHLENBROCK
ULREY

VALDEZ

VINCENT, D
WALTERS
WILLIAMS
WILSON, X
ALEXANDER, TERESA
BROOKS, SHARON
CARTER, DENA
GREEN, ROBERTA
HELLBUSH, STEVEN
MAES, BIBIAN
REECE, SHIRLEY
WRIGHT, LINDA

C201534
C193700
C217304
C211404
C201387
C187848
C219182
C200409
C202042
C214212
C211224
C196909
C201056
C176777
c210827
C218557
C189587
C205441

C209314

C199033

C198889



