1	ORDR				
2					
3					
4					
5	DISTRICT COURT				
6	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA				
7	IN RE:				
8	THE MENTAL HEALTH CASES ) IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER				
9	NO. 06-01				
10	)				
11					
12	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER REGARDING ASSIGNMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH				
13	<u>COURT CASES</u>				
14	WHEREAS, after having determined that all active and future Mental Health				
15	Court cases should be assigned to Senior Judge Department, Mental Health Court,				
16	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the attached list of active Mental Health Court				
17	Cases and all future Mental Health Court cases be assigned to the Senior Judge				
18	Department, Mental Health Court.				
19	ist				
20	DATED this day of				
21	0 11				
22	Kairiy A. Hardcastle, Chief Judge				
<b>2</b> 3	Training. Training and Training				
24					
25					
26					
27					

## Eighth Judicial District Court Mental Health Court

Name DC Court Case Number(s)			
ANDERSON, S	C201740	C202797	
BALDWIN	C201929		
BLACKWOOD	C206970		
BLISS	C196796		
BONE	C211927	C211928	C211929
BOWDISH	C197691	C207374	C209340
BURNEY	C193868		
COX	C180540		
CRAYTON	C193013	C208008	
DARRAH	C214578		
DAVIS, J	C213476	C213477	
EDMONDSON	C216804		
FAVORITE	C213733	•	
FOY	C214477		
GLOVER	C194839	C205337	
GOINS	C213781		
GRIFFIN, A	C213682	C217556	C217558
GRIMBERG	C209314	C211224	
GUICE	C217557		
HICKEY	C216116		
HILL	C202097		
HUGGINS	C215443	C216353	
IZUM/COSTELLO	C203569		
JOHNSTON	C182806	C198481	
JONES, J	C199062		
KEY	C213303		
KRYSLER	C152979		
KYLE	C201422		
LEIDECKER	C208912		
LOUIE	C178050		
MAESTAS	C212299		
MAESTAS	C218557		
MALLARI	C216117		
MENDOZA	C200903		
MILLER, RYAN	C218289		
MILLER, MORRIS	C213730		
MOE	C217721		
MONDAY	C198889	C199033	C201056
MONTGOMERY	C188453		
MOORE, P	C213730		
OLIVER	C217146		
PEDERSON	C216366		
PRUNEAU	C213249		
RADDAVONG	C217303		
RAMIERZ	C201289		
REECE	C189587		
•	C208882	C214661	
	C187370		
SMITH, M	C197595	C212873	

SMITH, R	C201534		
TAYLOR	C193700		
TIMMERS	C217304		
UHLENBROCK	C211404		
ULREY	C201387		
VALDEZ	C187848		
VINCENT, D	C219182		
WALTERS	C200409		
WILLIAMS	C202042		
WILSON, X	C214212		
ALEXANDER, TERESA	C211224	C209314	
BROOKS, SHARON	C196909		
CARTER, DENA	C201056	C199033	C198889
GREEN, ROBERTA	C176777		
HELLBUSH, STEVEN	C210827		
MAES, BIBIAN	C218557		
REECE, SHIRLEY	C189587		
WRIGHT, LINDA	C205441		

(

Ĺ